LP2950/2951 Micrel
3
February 1999 3-35
LP2950/2951
100mA Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP2950 and LP2951 are micropower voltage regulators
with very low dropout voltage (typically 40mV at light loads

Error Comparator Output Voltage (Note 9) –0.3V to +30V
ESD Rating is to be determined.
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Temperature Range* Package Accuracy
LP2950-02BZ 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 3-Pin TO-92 plastic 0.5%
LP2950-03BZ 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 3-Pin TO-92 plastic 1.0%
LP2951-02BM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC 0.5%
LP2951-03BM 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC 1.0%
LP2951-02BN 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0.5%
LP2951-03BN 5.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP 1.0%
LP2951-4.8BM 4.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC 1.0%
* Junction temperatures
LP2950/2951 Micrel
3
February 1999 3-37
Electrical Characteristics Note 1   TA = 25°C except as noted.
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage LP295x-02 (±0.5%) 4.975 5.000 5.025 V
TJ = 25°C LP295x-03 (±1%) 4.950 5.000 5.050 V
LP2951-4.8 (±1%) 4.802 4.850 4.899 V
Output Voltage LP295x-02 (±0.5%) 4.950 5.050 V
–25°C ≤ TJ ≤ +85°C LP295x-03 (±1%) 4.925 5.075 V
LP2951-4.8 (±1%) 4.777 4.872 V
Output Voltage LP295x-02 (±0.5%), –40°C to +125°C 4.940 5.060 V